
(Not for publication) 
INDUSTRIAL .ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION l.Jb OF THE f.EDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 19,34 TO NOVlll~BER 30, 1938 

J.Amounts in housands of dollars) ' B-'819 

Federal 
Reserve 
Bank 

Applications 
received to date, 

net 

Applications recomnended Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve bro1ks' {with and without conditions) 
for approval by Industrial 

Total Federal Reserve Federal Approved Repaid, ex- Financing 
Advisory Committees to date bonk Reserve bank but not pired or with- institution 

-l.,..h-unb.,..e_r_j,__Am_oun_t_ Number I .Aoount _N_um_be_r_,_r-Am-oun-t-1 advances commitments colll""" drawn by ap- participations 
outstanding outstanding pleted 1/ if.Licant, etc. outstanding 2) 

Boston 490 
1,3.36 

621 
710 

28,088 
89,484 
46,068 
Z1,248 

186 14,719 133 12,830 2,169 1,.326 - 8,941 )94 - . ._ 
515 39,.4oo 3,625 .3,483 206 .30,687 1,.399 New York 

Philadelphia 
Cleveland 

500 37,590 
2.33 28,494 190 30,197 3,.394 1,448 7.3 21,276 4,006 

233 14,772 712 1,472 1,4oo 10,056 1,132 

Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 

708 
555 

1,0.39 
44,3 

.30,34.3 
16,4o2 
48,459 
17,579 

26o 16,390 

244 
192 
177 
177 

1,3,81.3 
8,o41 

12,962 
10,.308 

21~ 
179 
149 
175 

12,3.38 
7,53.3 
9,.309 

l0,4ol 

1,558 
913 
48,3 
64 

1,554 
170 

58 
525 

68 
108 

Minneapolis 1,329 25,391 420 11,510 3.39 8,609 1,222 216 28J.. 
Kansas City 422 15,133 lo4 7,968 95 7,787 410 562 494 
Dallas 46.3 12,612 120 4,612 ll.3 4,34o 822 50 --
San Francisco 1,204 ,38,952 ,318 14,737 311 16,575 2,019 3,464 425 
Totala November .30, 19.38 9,320 .397,759 2,9.31 181.,144 2,644 174,091 17,.391 14,328 3,085 

November 2.3, 1938 9 1314 .397,,368 2,926 1811010 2,638 17,3,865 17,088 14,335 5,50.3 
Noveaber 16, 19.38 9,309 .397,111 2,921 180,74.3 2,636 173,609 17,308 14,345 5,LfJiO 
November 9, 19.38 9,305 39'7,202 2,919 180,643 2,634 173,433 17,055 13,.318 7,980 
November 2, 19.38 9,298 396,810 2,917 180,629 2,6.33 173,282 17,060 13,320 8,126 
August .31, 1938 9,226 .390,78.3 2,884 174,544 2,606 166,8.35 17,784 13,54.3 51203 
May 25, 1938 9,096 ,380,648 2,813 167,695 2,536 158,962 18,58.3 13,260 3,522 
l~vember 24, 1937 8,633 359,706 2,624 156,5.33 2,.392 148,208 20,616 13,.316 1,382 

1/ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant. 
2/ Does not include financing institution guaranties o.f advances and comnitnents made by Federal Reserve banks, which B.I!lounted 

to $12,5.37,152 on Novenber 30, 1938. ~ 
Note1 On Uovenber 30, 1938, there were 35 applications anounting to $2,975,600 under consideration by the Industrial 

Advisory ComEittees and the Federal Reserve banks. 
BOARD OF GOVERNORS 

OF THE FEDE?.AL RESERVE SYBTEM 
DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS 

DECE:vU3ER 6, 1938 

--- -----------

8,389 
4,109 
8,753 
9,772 

6,736 
6,019 
,'.3,.326 
8,780 

126,844 
126,375 
125,885 
125,548 
125,282 
121,291 
ll5,628 
105,749 

769 
2,2.3.3 

15 
10 

154 
.302 
142 

1,887 

12,1.43 
10,564 
10,581 
9,532 
9,494 
9,014 
7,969 
7,145 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




