INDUSTRIAL ADVANCES AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 1934 TO NOVEMBER 30, 1938 (Not for publication) B-819											
Federal	Applications received to date, net		Applications recommended for approval by Industrial Advisory Committees to date		Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve banks					(with and without conditions)	
Reserve Bank					Total		Federal Reserve bank	Reserve bank	Approved but not	Repaid, ex- pired or with-	Financing institution
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	advances outstanding	commitments outstanding	com- pleted <u>l</u> /	drawn by ap- plicant, etc.	participations outstanding 2/
Boston New York	490 1,336	28,088 89,484	186 500	14,719 37,590	133 515	12,830 39,400	3,625	1,326 3,483	206	8,941 30,687	394 1,399
Philadelphia Cleveland	621 710	46,068 29,248	233 260	28,494 16,390	190 233	30,197 14,772	3,394 712	1,448 1,472	73 1 <b>,</b> 400	21,276 10,056	4,006 1,132
Richmond Atlanta Chicago	708 555	30,343 16,402 48,459	244 192 1 <b>7</b> 7	13,813 8,041	212 179 149	12,338 7,533	913	1,554 170	68 108	8,389 4,109	769 2,233
St. Louis	1,039 443	17,579	177	12,962 10,308	175	9,309 10,401		58 525	30	8 <b>,</b> 753 9 <b>,7</b> 72	15 10
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francisco	1,329 422 463 1,204	25,391 15,133 12,612 38,952	420 104 120 318	11,510 7,968 4,612 14,737	339 95 113 311	8,609 7,787 4,340 16,575	410 822	216 562 50 3 <b>,</b> 464	281 494 425	6,736 6,019 3,326 8,780	154 302 142 1,887
Total: November 30, 1938   November 23, 1938   November 16, 1938   November 9, 1938   November 2, 1938   August 31, 1938   May 25, 1938   November 24, 1937	9,314 9,309 9,305 9,298 9,226 9,096	397,759 397,368 397,111 397,202 396,810 390,783 380,648 359,706	2,931 2,926 2,921 2,919 2,917 2,884 2,813 2,624	181,144 181,010 180,743 180,643 180,629 174,544 167,695 156,533	2,644 2,638 2,636 2,634 2,633 2,606 2,536 2,392	174,091 173,865 173,609 173,433 173,282 166,835 158,962 148,208	17,088 17,308 17,055 17,060 17,784 18,583	14,328 14,335 14,345 13,318 13,320 13,543 13,260 13,316	3,085 5,503 5,400 7,980 8,126 5,203 3,522 1,382	126,844 126,375 125,885 125,548 125,282 121,291 115,628 105,749	12,443 10,564 10,581 9,532 9,494 9,014 7,969 7,145

1/ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve banks and under consideration by applicant.

2/ Does not include financing institution guaranties of advances and commitments made by Federal Reserve banks, which amounted to \$12,537,152 on November 30, 1938.

Note: On November 30, 1938, there were 35 applications amounting to \$2,975,600 under consideration by the Industrial Advisory Committees and the Federal Reserve banks.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS

OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

DIVISION OF BANK OPERATIONS

DECEMBER 6, 1938

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St<del>. Louis</del>-